## CHAPTER XXXIII.

An Act to amend Section Fourteen, of Chapter Thirtynine, of the Public Statutes, relative to sales of Lands for the Payment of Debts by Executors, Administrators, and Guardians.

SECTION 1. Amendment to Section 14, Chapter 39, Public Statutes. Judges of Probate to deliver to executor or administrator, a certified copy of the order of

When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That Section 14, of Chapter 39, of the Public Statutes, relating to sales of lands for the payment of debts by executors, administrators, and guardians, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 14. Upon the making of such order, and the Judge of Probate filing with the Judge of Probate of such bond as is re- to deliver to exquired by the provisions of this Chapter, a certified copy ecutor or admin-of the order of sale shall be delivered by the Judge of fied copy of the Probate, to the executor or administrator, who shall order of sale thereupon, be authorized to sell the real estate as therein directed, within one year after the making of such order, unless further time is allowed by the Court of Probate granting such order, which time said Court is hereby authorized to grant, as well in cases where orders have heretofore been granted to sell real estate, as in those which may hereafter be granted.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved, March 3, 1863.